
NEATH VALLEY STAGES
NEATH VALLEY HISTORIC STAGES

Saturday, 10 August 2013
AWARDS LIST

1st Overall No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
   Historic 201 Martin McCormack Phil Clarke Ford Escort 00:47:54.5 1

1st Overall No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
   Modern 1 Dylan Davies Llion Williams Subaru Impreza 00:47:09.8 1

No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
309 Callum Barney Ron Channon Ford Cortina GT 01:00:16.4 1
308 Chris Tooze Jo Tooze Singer Chamois 01:01:13.7 2
305 John Everard Mark Sharpley Alfa Romeo GT 01:01:23.6 3

No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
221 Neal James Kevin Jones Ford Escort 00:52:07.5 1
223 Terry Cree Richard Shores BMW 2002 TI 00:52:38.8 2
228 David Kirby Chris Rixon Ford Escort 00:53:01.3 3

Class D2/D3 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
212 Melvyn Evans Gerwyn Barry Ford Escort 00:50:18.0 1
217 Ben Mellors Alex Lee Ford Escort MkII 00:50:28.0 2
224 Paul Fry Mike Steele Ford Escort 00:53:34.8 3

Class D4/D5 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
202 Nick Elliott Dave Price Ford Escort MkII 00:47:55.2 1
203 Jason Tauber Pritchard Dale Furniss Escort RS1800 00:48:03.8 2
205 Matt Edwards Sam Collis Escort RS1800 00:48:15.3 3

ClassWR1 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
2 John Lloyd Adrian Cavenagh Subaru Impreza 00:47:38.7 1

Class B9 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
108 Nigel Jenkins Karen Watts Vauxhall Nova 00:53:36.3 1

Class B10 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
115 Thomas Lloyd Craig Maggs Peugeot 205 00:52:32.7 1
110 Alan Desbois Denise Desbois Peugeot 306 RWD 00:56:11.8 2

Class   
B1/B2/B3/B4

Class 
C2/C3/C4/C5
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NEATH VALLEY STAGES
NEATH VALLEY HISTORIC STAGES

Saturday, 10 August 2013
AWARDS LIST

Class B11/RR No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
103 Max Utting Mike Ainsworth Fiesta ST GPB 00:50:49.7 1
122 Geraint Davies Chris Williams Peugeot 205 00:52:09.3 2
109 Layton Waters Kevin Bowcott Toyota Starlet 00:52:14.4 3

Class B12 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
101 Mark Spencer Steve Pugh Ford Escort MkII 00:49:50.4 1
104 Mike Brown Aled Davies BMW Compact M3 00:50:38.2 2
102 Steve Perez Sasha Heriot Datsun 00:52:36.7 3

Class B13/N4 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
3 Wug Utting Bob Stokoe Impreza N12B 00:47:39.3 1
4 Tony MacWhirter Steve Green Mitsubishi Evo9 00:49:33.9 2
8 Phil Edwards Jon Edwards Subaru Impreza 00:50:18.2 3

Class N3 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
112 Meirion Evans Michael Gilbey Ford Fiesta ST 00:52:46.6 1
125 Owain Roberts Jon Roberts MGZR 160 01:04:36.9 2

No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
201 Martin McCormack Phil Clarke Ford Escort 00:47:54.5 1

No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
105 Wyn Hughes David Davies Ford Escort MkII 00:25:42.6 1

Best All Lady Co-Driver - Historic
211 Pauline Gullick

Best All Lady Co-Driver - Modern
102 Sasha Hariot

1st Dunlop Car
202 Nick Elliott

1st Pirelli Car
203 Jason Pritchard

1st Hankook Car
205 Matt Edwards

Neath Valley Modern/Historic Stages - Special Awards

Best Trophy 
Rally Crew

Best RWD 
Crew
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NEATH VALLEY HISTORIC STAGES
Saturday 10 August 2013

CLASS RESULTS

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

309 Callum Barney Ron Channon Ford Cortina GT B2 01:00:16.4 32 1
308 Chris Tooze Jo Tooze Singer Chamois B1 01:01:13.7 33 2
305 John Everard Mark Sharpley Alfa Romeo GT B2 01:01:23.6 34 3
303 Simon Wallis Graham Wride Lotus Cortina B4 Retired
304 Ian Beveridge Paul Price Volvo PV544 B3 Retired
307 Les Allfrey Keith Fellows Mini Cooper S B1 Retired

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

221 Neal James Kevin Jones Ford Escort C4 00:52:07.5 14 1
223 Terry Cree Richard Shores BMW 2002 TI C3 00:52:38.8 15 2
228 David Kirby Chris Rixon Ford Escort C3 00:53:01.3 16 3
216 Dick Slaughter Geoff Dearing Escort RS2000 C3 00:53:17.4 17 4
231 Simon Pickering Colin Jenkins Ford Escort MkI C3 00:53:53.9 21 5
226 Tim Phelps Elwyn Manuel Escort MkI RS C3 00:54:01.6 22 6
220 Nick Jarvis Craig Thorley Ford Escort C5 00:54:33.8 23 7
302 Robin Shuttleworth Ron Roughead Escort Mexico C2 00:55:22.2 26 8
301 Vince Bristow Tim Sayer Escort Mexico C2 Retired

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

212 Melvyn Evans Gerwyn Barry Ford Escort D3 00:50:18.0 8 1
217 Ben Mellors Alex Lee Ford Escort MkII D3 00:50:28.0 10 2
224 Paul Fry Mike Steele Ford Escort D3 00:53:34.8 19 3
236 Gareth Lewis Yan Griffiths Ford Escort D3 00:53:35.9 20 4
306 Graham Thatcher Robert James Hillman Avenger D2 00:57:47.1 29 5
233 Andrew Clayworth Jez Rogers Escort RS2000 D3 00:57:48.6 30 6
230 Ben Friend Jonathan Jackson Ford Escort D3 00:59:10.6 31 7
218 Peter Smith Graham Wild Opel Kadett D3 Retired
229 Duncan Waite Keith Garton Ford Escort MkII D3 Retired

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

201 Martin McCormack Phil Clarke Ford Escort D5 00:47:54.5 1
202 Nick Elliott Dave Price Ford Escort MkII D5 00:47:55.2 2 1
203 Jason Tauber Pritchard Dale Furniss Escort RS1800 D5 00:48:03.8 3 2
205 Matt Edwards Sam Collis Escort RS1800 D5 00:48:15.3 4 3
206 Terry Brown Tomos Whittle Escort RS1800 D5 00:49:28.4 5 4
207 James Potter Bob Duck Ford Escort D5 00:49:43.9 6 5
208 Will Nicholls Nick Broom Ford Escort RS D5 00:49:57.9 7 6
211 Jimmy McRae Pauline Gullick Ford Escort D5 00:50:18.7 9 7
209 Warren Philliskirk Paul Wakely Ford Escort D5 00:50:31.2 11 8
210 Peter Slights James Whitaker Ford Escort D5 00:51:16.3 12 9
213 Phil Squires Mick Squires Escort RS1800 D5 00:51:28.4 13 10
225 Tom Coughtrie Jamie Edwards Escort RS1800 D5 00:53:25.7 18 11
222 James Stait Glyn Thomas Sunbeam Lotus D4 00:54:55.3 24 12
227 Rob Weir Ben Giles Ford Escort MkII D5 00:54:57.2 25 13
232 Keith Stones Dave Boyes Ford Escort MkII D5 00:56:08.4 27 14
234 Peter Jones Graham Joseph Triumph TR7 V8 D4 00:56:54.7 28 15
204 Owen Murphy James O'Brien Sunbeam Lotus D5 Retired
214 Jonathan Brace Jonny Evans Ford Escort RS D5 Retired
215 Tim Freeman Paul Williams Ford Escort MkII D5 Retired
219 Mike Tomkinson Miss Shaun Whitehurs Ford Escort D5 Retired
235 Aziz Tejpar Alister Crook Ford Escort D5 Retired
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NEATH VALLEY HISTORIC STAGES
Saturday, 10 August 2013

Final Results

Car No.Driver Co. Driver Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position 
In Class

Include In 
Partial

201 Martin McCormack Phil Clarke D5 00:47:54.5 1 Y
202 Nick Elliott Dave Price D5 00:47:55.2 2 1 Y
203 Jason Tauber Pritchard Dale Furniss D5 00:48:03.8 3 2 Y
205 Matt Edwards Sam Collis D5 00:48:15.3 4 3 Y
206 Terry Brown Tomos Whittle D5 00:49:28.4 5 4 Y
207 James Potter Bob Duck D5 00:49:43.9 6 5 Y
208 Will Nicholls Nick Broom D5 00:49:57.9 7 6 Y
212 Melvyn Evans Gerwyn Barry D3 00:50:18.0 8 1 Y
211 Jimmy McRae Pauline Gullick D5 00:50:18.7 9 7 Y
217 Ben Mellors Alex Lee D3 00:50:28.0 10 2 Y
209 Warren Philliskirk Paul Wakely D5 00:50:31.2 11 8 Y
210 Peter Slights James Whitaker D5 00:51:16.3 12 9 Y
213 Phil Squires Mick Squires D5 00:51:28.4 13 10 Y
221 Neal James Kevin Jones C4 00:52:07.5 14 1 Y
223 Terry Cree Richard Shores C3 00:52:38.8 15 2 Y
228 David Kirby Chris Rixon C3 00:53:01.3 16 3 Y
216 Dick Slaughter Geoff Dearing C3 00:53:17.4 17 4 Y
225 Tom Coughtrie Jamie Edwards D5 00:53:25.7 18 11 Y
224 Paul Fry Mike Steele D3 00:53:34.8 19 3 Y
236 Gareth Lewis Yan Griffiths D3 00:53:35.9 20 4 Y
231 Simon Pickering Colin Jenkins C3 00:53:53.9 21 5 Y
226 Tim Phelps Elwyn Manuel C3 00:54:01.6 22 6 Y
220 Nick Jarvis Craig Thorley C5 00:54:33.8 23 7 Y
222 James Stait Glyn Thomas D4 00:54:55.3 24 12 Y
227 Rob Weir Ben Giles D5 00:54:57.2 25 13 Y
302 Robin Shuttleworth Ron Roughead C2 00:55:22.2 26 8 Y
232 Keith Stones Dave Boyes D5 00:56:08.4 27 14 Y
234 Peter Jones Graham Joseph D4 00:56:54.7 28 15 Y
306 Graham Thatcher Robert James D2 00:57:47.1 29 5 Y
230 Ben Friend Jonathan Jackson D3 00:59:10.6 30 6 Y
309 Callum Barney Ron Channon B2 01:00:16.4 31 1 Y
308 Chris Tooze Jo Tooze B1 01:01:13.7 32 2 Y
305 John Everard Mark Sharpley B2 01:01:23.6 33 3 Y
233 Andrew Clayworth Jez Rogers D3 01:07:19.8 34 7 Y
204 Owen Murphy James O'Brien D5 Retired N
214 Jonathan Brace Jonny Evans D5 Retired N
215 Tim Freeman Paul Williams D5 Retired N
301 Vince Bristow Tim Sayer C2 Retired N
307 Les Allfrey Keith Fellows B1 Retired N
219 Mike Tomkinson Miss Shaun Whitehurst D5 Retired Y
235 Aziz Tejpar Alister Crook D5 Retired N
304 Ian Beveridge Paul Price B3 Retired N
303 Simon Wallis Graham Wride B4 Retired N
229 Duncan Waite Keith Garton D3 Retired N
218 Peter Smith Graham Wild D3 Retired N
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NEATH VALLEY HISTORIC STAGES
Saturday, 10 August 2013
Results in Car No. Order

Car No.Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Total
Position 
Overall

Position 
In Class

201 Martin McCormack Phil Clarke Ford Escort D5 00:11:07.9 00:07:29.1 00:05:10.8 00:10:50.2 00:13:16.5 00:47:54.5 1
202 Nick Elliott Dave Price Ford Escort MkII D5 00:11:14.9 00:07:15.8 00:05:10.4 00:10:55.8 00:13:18.3 00:47:55.2 2 1
203 Jason Tauber Pritchard Dale Furniss Escort RS1800 D5 00:11:23.3 00:07:16.4 00:05:13.9 00:10:52.2 00:13:18.0 00:48:03.8 3 2
204 Owen Murphy James O'Brien Sunbeam Lotus D5 00:00:00.0 00:00:00.0 00:00:00.0 00:00:00.0 00:00:00.0 Retired
205 Matt Edwards Sam Collis Escort RS1800 D5 00:11:12.5 00:07:23.5 00:05:20.2 00:10:55.9 00:13:23.2 00:48:15.3 4 3
206 Terry Brown Tomos Whittle Escort RS1800 D5 00:11:37.6 00:07:29.8 00:05:23.5 00:11:22.2 00:13:35.3 00:49:28.4 5 4
207 James Potter Bob Duck Ford Escort D5 00:11:33.9 00:07:42.7 00:05:24.8 00:11:15.5 00:13:47.0 00:49:43.9 6 5
208 Will Nicholls Nick Broom Ford Escort RS D5 00:11:42.8 00:07:44.2 00:05:22.4 00:11:25.5 00:13:43.0 00:49:57.9 7 6
209 Warren Philliskirk Paul Wakely Ford Escort D5 00:11:49.3 00:07:41.2 00:05:28.0 00:11:31.1 00:14:01.6 00:50:31.2 11 8
210 Peter Slights James Whitaker Ford Escort D5 00:11:47.9 00:07:49.9 00:05:47.9 00:11:41.7 00:14:08.9 00:51:16.3 12 9
211 Jimmy McRae Pauline Gullick Ford Escort D5 00:11:48.3 00:07:42.4 00:05:27.7 00:11:28.7 00:13:51.6 00:50:18.7 9 7
212 Melvyn Evans Gerwyn Barry Ford Escort D3 00:11:53.1 00:07:35.4 00:05:34.9 00:11:23.2 00:13:51.4 00:50:18.0 8 1
213 Phil Squires Mick Squires Escort RS1800 D5 00:11:56.5 00:07:49.4 00:05:35.5 00:11:47.6 00:14:19.4 00:51:28.4 13 10
214 Jonathan Brace Jonny Evans Ford Escort RS D5 00:00:00.0 00:00:00.0 00:00:00.0 00:00:00.0 00:00:00.0 Retired
215 Tim Freeman Paul Williams Ford Escort MkII D5 00:00:00.0 00:00:00.0 00:00:00.0 00:00:00.0 00:00:00.0 Retired
216 Dick Slaughter Geoff Dearing Escort RS2000 C3 00:12:32.3 00:08:07.5 00:05:47.4 00:12:07.1 00:14:43.1 00:53:17.4 17 4
217 Ben Mellors Alex Lee Ford Escort MkII D3 00:11:45.0 00:07:34.3 00:05:31.2 00:11:37.8 00:13:59.7 00:50:28.0 10 2
218 Peter Smith Graham Wild Opel Kadett D3 00.00.00.0 00:00:00.0 00:00:00.0 00:00:00.0 00:00:00.0 Retired
219 Mike Tomkinson Miss Shaun Whitehurst Ford Escort D5 00:12:02.0 00:00:00.0 00:00:00.0 00:00:00.0 00:14:25.6 Retired
220 Nick Jarvis Craig Thorley Ford Escort C5 00:12:39.1 00:08:27.3 00:05:51.3 00:12:25.4 00:15:10.7 00:54:33.8 23 7
221 Neal James Kevin Jones Ford Escort C4 00:12:04.0 00:07:56.3 00:05:41.3 00:11:54.0 00:14:31.9 00:52:07.5 14 1
222 James Stait Glyn Thomas Sunbeam Lotus D4 00:13:22.7 00:07:52.0 00:06:03.5 00:12:26.7 00:15:10.4 00:54:55.3 24 12
223 Terry Cree Richard Shores BMW 2002 TI C3 00:12:37.3 00:07:54.9 00:05:47.0 00:11:54.9 00:14:24.7 00:52:38.8 15 2
224 Paul Fry Mike Steele Ford Escort D3 00:12:31.9 00:08:15.8 00:05:49.6 00:12:10.3 00:14:47.2 00:53:34.8 19 3
225 Tom Coughtrie Jamie Edwards Escort RS1800 D5 00:12:22.2 00:08:11.7 00:05:48.9 00:12:10.4 00:14:52.5 00:53:25.7 18 11
226 Tim Phelps Elwyn Manuel Escort MkI RS C3 00:12:32.5 00:08:07.7 00:05:52.9 00:12:32.3 00:14:56.2 00:54:01.6 22 6
227 Rob Weir Ben Giles Ford Escort MkII D5 00:12:33.1 00:08:16.1 00:05:59.3 00:12:47.0 00:15:21.7 00:54:57.2 25 13
228 David Kirby Chris Rixon Ford Escort C3 00:12:29.5 00:07:58.8 00:05:49.1 00:12:03.4 00:14:40.5 00:53:01.3 16 3
229 Duncan Waite Keith Garton Ford Escort MkII D3 00:13:28.7 00:14:00.0 00:09:28.4 00:00:00.0 00:00:00.0 Retired
230 Ben Friend Jonathan Jackson Ford Escort D3 00:18:07.0 00:08:00.2 00:05:45.4 00:12:15.8 00:15:02.2 00:59:10.6 31 7
231 Simon Pickering Colin Jenkins Ford Escort MkI C3 00:12:54.7 00:08:11.1 00:05:45.4 00:12:09.2 00:14:53.5 00:53:53.9 21 5
232 Keith Stones Dave Boyes Ford Escort MkII D5 00:13:12.2 00:08:34.5 00:06:12.6 00:12:08.8 00:16:00.3 00:56:08.4 27 14
233 Andrew Clayworth Jez Rogers Escort RS2000 D3 00:13:28.8 00:09:45.9 00:06:13.6 00:12:28.8 00:15:51.5 00:57:48.6 30 6
234 Peter Jones Graham Joseph Triumph TR7 V8 D4 00:13:33.9 00:08:27.1 00:06:04.0 00:13:01.6 00:15:48.1 00:56:54.7 28 15
235 Aziz Tejpar Alister Crook Ford Escort D5 00:12:42.5 00:00:00.0 00:00:00.0 00:00:00.0 00:00:00.0 Retired
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NEATH VALLEY HISTORIC STAGES
Saturday, 10 August 2013
Results in Car No. Order

Car No.Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Total
Position 
Overall

Position 
In Class

236 Gareth Lewis Yan Griffiths Ford Escort D3 00:12:56.4 00:08:03.1 00:05:46.0 00:12:15.7 00:14:34.7 00:53:35.9 20 4
301 Vince Bristow Tim Sayer Escort Mexico C2 00:00:00.0 00:00:00.0 00:00:00.0 00:00:00.0 00:00:00.0 Retired
302 Robin Shuttleworth Ron Roughead Escort Mexico C2 00:13:19.5 00:08:22.2 00:06:01.0 00:12:17.5 00:15:22.0 00:55:22.2 26 8
303 Simon Wallis Graham Wride Lotus Cortina B4 00:13:01.4 00:00:00.0 00:00:00.0 00:00:00.0 00:00:00.0 Retired
304 Ian Beveridge Paul Price Volvo PV544 B3 00:12:54.5 00:07:51.4 00:06:08.8 00:00:00.0 00:00:00.0 Retired
305 John Everard Mark Sharpley Alfa Romeo GT B2 00:14:33.0 00:09:12.9 00:06:36.5 00:13:56.0 00:17:05.2 01:01:23.6 34 3
306 Graham Thatcher Robert James Hillman Avenger D2 00:13:40.6 00:08:39.2 00:06:16.8 00:13:03.4 00:16:07.1 00:57:47.1 29 5
307 Les Allfrey Keith Fellows Mini Cooper S B1 00:00:00.0 00:00:00.0 00:00:00.0 00:00:00.0 00:00:00.0 Retired
308 Chris Tooze Jo Tooze Singer Chamois B1 00:14:19.8 00:09:13.1 00:06:49.9 00:13:55.8 00:16:55.1 01:01:13.7 33 2
309 Callum Barney Ron Channon Ford Cortina GT B2 00:13:50.4 00:09:02.0 00:06:36.4 00:13:57.8 00:16:49.8 01:00:16.4 32 1
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NEATH VALLEY HISTORIC STAGES
Saturday, 10 August 2013
TOP TEN STAGE TIMES

Car No. Stage 1 Car No. Stage 2
201 00:11:07.9 202 00:07:15.8
205 00:11:12.5 203 00:07:16.4
202 00:11:14.9 205 00:07:23.5
203 00:11:23.3 201 00:07:29.1
207 00:11:33.9 206 00:07:29.8
206 00:11:37.6 217 00:07:34.3
208 00:11:42.8 212 00:07:35.4
217 00:11:45.0 209 00:07:41.2
210 00:11:47.9 211 00:07:42.4
211 00:11:48.3 207 00:07:42.7

Car No. Stage 3
202 00:05:10.4
201 00:05:10.8
203 00:05:13.9
205 00:05:20.2
208 00:05:22.4
206 00:05:23.5
207 00:05:24.8
211 00:05:27.7
209 00:05:28.0
217 00:05:31.2

Car No. Stage 4 Car No. Stage 5
201 00:10:50.2 201 00:13:16.5
203 00:10:52.2 203 00:13:18.0
202 00:10:55.8 202 00:13:18.3
205 00:10:55.9 205 00:13:23.2
207 00:11:15.5 206 00:13:35.3
206 00:11:22.2 208 00:13:43.0
212 00:11:23.2 207 00:13:47.0
208 00:11:25.5 212 00:13:51.4
211 00:11:28.7 211 00:13:51.6
209 00:11:31.1 217 00:13:59.7
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NEATH VALLEY  STAGES
Saturday, 10 August 2013

CLASS RESULTS

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

2 John Lloyd Adrian Cavenagh Subaru Impreza WR1 00:47:38.7 2 1

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

108 Nigel Jenkins Karen Watts Vauxhall Nova B9 00:53:36.3 15 1
106 Alun Roberts Matt Rogers Peugeot 206 B9 Retired
123 Freddy Brick Dave Brick Vauxhall Nova B9 Retired
133 Jez MacWhirter Lisa Evans Vauxhall Corsa B9 Retired

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

115 Thomas Lloyd Craig Maggs Peugeot 205 B10 00:52:32.7 11 1
110 Alan Desbois Denise Desbois Peugeot 306 RWD B10 00:56:11.8 18 2
130 Steve Deeley Alan Proudman Peugeot 205 Gti B10 Retired

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

103 Max Utting Mike Ainsworth Fiesta ST GPB B11 00:50:49.7 8 1
122 Geraint Davies Chris Williams Peugeot 205 RR 00:52:09.3 9 2
109 Layton Waters Kevin Bowcott Toyota Starlet B11 00:52:14.4 10 3
111 Gavin Rogers Georgina Clark Ford Escort RR 00:53:52.9 16 4
114 Robert Carr Joe Sturdy Ford Escort MkII B11 00:56:25.6 19 5
126 Timo Kennish Frankie Hillman Chevetta B11 00:56:26.9 20 6
118 Aron Brown David Millard Ford Escort RS B11 00:58:25.9 21 7
117 Steve Roderick Tim Jones Vauxhall Astra B11 00:58:35.6 22 8
132 Andrew James Alec Morris Ford Escort B11 00:59:13.8 24 9
120 Alan Bowen Nathan Davies Ford Escort B11 01:01:33.2 25 10
105 Wyn Hughes David Davies Ford Escort MkII B11 Retired
116 James Jukes Dale Bowen Vauxhall Astra RR Retired
119 Shawn Baldwin Jack Walby Ford Escort B11 Retired
121 Dai Lloyd Mike Rogers Peugeot 205 Gti B11 Retired
128 Robert Cholmondele Dave Evans Ford Escort MkII B11 Retired
131 Warren Briggs John Freeman Escort RS1600 B11 Retired
134 Ian Godney Andrew Richardson VW Golf B11 Retired

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

101 Mark Spencer Steve Pugh Ford Escort MkII B12 00:49:50.4 5 1
104 Mike Brown Aled Davies BMW Compact M3 B12 00:50:38.2 7 2
102 Steve Perez Sasha Heriot Datsun B12 00:52:36.7 12 3
113 Justin Middleton Robert Gilham BMW M3 Saloon B12 00:53:15.2 14 4
107 Trevor Baynham Anthony Bailey Ford Escort MkII B12 01:04:05.9 26 5
124 Andy Turner Mike Harris Impreza RWD B12 Retired
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NEATH VALLEY  STAGES
Saturday, 10 August 2013

CLASS RESULTS

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

1 Dylan Davies Llion Williams Subaru Impreza B13 00:47:09.8 1
3 Wug Utting Bob Stokoe Impreza N12B N4 00:47:39.3 3 1
4 Tony MacWhirter Steve Green Mitsubishi Evo9 B13 00:49:33.9 4 2
8 Phil Edwards Jon Edwards Subaru Impreza B13 00:50:18.2 6 3
7 Stuart Larbey Simon Larbey MG Metro 6R4 B13 00:54:36.3 17 4
9 Steve Jones Simon Anthony Escort Cosworth B13 00:59:13.1 23 5
5 Rory Hall Will Rogers Mitsubishi Evo N4 Retired
6 Jason Morgan Ross Weir Mitsubishi Evo6 B13 Retired

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

112 Meirion Evans Michael Gilbey Ford Fiesta ST N3 00:52:46.6 13 1
125 Owain Roberts Jon Roberts MGZR 160 N3 01:04:36.9 27 2
127 Georgia Shiels Chris Davies Ford Fiesta ST N3 Retired
129 Mark Vaughan Keegan Rees RS2000 MkVI N3 Retired
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NEATH VALLEY STAGES
Saturday, 10 August 2013

Final Results

Car No.Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position 
In Class

1 Dylan Davies Llion Williams Subaru Impreza B13 00:47:09.8 1
2 John Lloyd Adrian Cavenagh Subaru Impreza WR1 00:47:38.7 2 1
3 Wug Utting Bob Stokoe Impreza N12B N4 00:47:39.3 3 1
4 Tony MacWhirter Steve Green Mitsubishi Evo9 B13 00:49:33.9 4 2

101 Mark Spencer Steve Pugh Ford Escort MkII B12 00:49:50.4 5 1
8 Phil Edwards Jon Edwards Subaru Impreza B13 00:50:18.2 6 3

104 Mike Brown Aled Davies BMW Compact M3 B12 00:50:38.2 7 2
103 Max Utting Mike Ainsworth Fiesta ST GPB B11 00:50:49.7 8 1
122 Geraint Davies Chris Williams Peugeot 205 RR 00:52:09.3 9 2
109 Layton Waters Kevin Bowcott Toyota Starlet B11 00:52:14.4 10 3
115 Thomas Lloyd Craig Maggs Peugeot 205 B10 00:52:32.7 11 1
102 Steve Perez Sasha Heriot Datsun B12 00:52:36.7 12 3
112 Meirion Evans Michael Gilbey Ford Fiesta ST N3 00:52:46.6 13 1
113 Justin Middleton Robert Gilham BMW M3 Saloon B12 00:53:15.2 14 4
108 Nigel Jenkins Karen Watts Vauxhall Nova B9 00:53:36.3 15 1
111 Gavin Rogers Georgina Clark Ford Escort RR 00:53:52.9 16 4

7 Stuart Larbey Simon Larbey MG Metro 6R4 B13 00:54:36.3 17 4
110 Alan Desbois Denise Desbois Peugeot 306 RWD B10 00:56:11.8 18 2
114 Robert Carr Joe Sturdy Ford Escort MkII B11 00:56:25.6 19 5
126 Timo Kennish Frankie Hillman Chevetta B11 00:56:26.9 20 6
118 Aron Brown David Millard Ford Escort RS B11 00:58:25.9 21 7
117 Steve Roderick Tim Jones Vauxhall Astra B11 00:58:35.6 22 8

9 Steve Jones Simon Anthony Escort Cosworth B13 00:59:13.1 23 5
132 Andrew James Alec Morris Ford Escort B11 00:59:13.8 24 9
120 Alan Bowen Nathan Davies Ford Escort B11 01:01:33.2 25 10
107 Trevor Baynham Anthony Bailey Ford Escort MkII B12 01:04:05.9 26 5
125 Owain Roberts Jon Roberts MGZR 160 N3 01:04:36.9 27 2

5 Rory Hall Will Rogers Mitsubishi Evo N4 Retired
6 Jason Morgan Ross Weir Mitsubishi Evo6 B13 Retired

105 Wyn Hughes David Davies Ford Escort MkII B11 Retired
106 Alun Roberts Matt Rogers Peugeot 206 B9 Retired
116 James Jukes Dale Bowen Vauxhall Astra RR Retired
119 Shawn Baldwin Jack Walby Ford Escort B11 Retired
121 Dai Lloyd Mike Rogers Peugeot 205 Gti B11 Retired
123 Freddy Brick Dave Brick Vauxhall Nova B9 Retired
124 Andy Turner Mike Harris Impreza RWD B12 Retired
127 Georgia Shiels Chris Davies Ford Fiesta ST N3 Retired
128 Robert Cholmondele Dave Evans Ford Escort MkII B11 Retired
129 Mark Vaughan Keegan Rees RS2000 MkVI N3 Retired
130 Steve Deeley Alan Proudman Peugeot 205 Gti B10 Retired
131 Warren Briggs John Freeman Escort RS1600 B11 Retired
133 Jez MacWhirter Lisa Evans Vauxhall Corsa B9 Retired
134 Ian Godney Andrew Richardson VW Golf B11 Retired
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NEATH VALLEY STAGES
Saturday, 10 August 2013
Results in Car No Order

Car No.Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Total
Position 
Overall

Position 
In Class

1 Dylan Davies Llion Williams Subaru Impreza B13 00:11:04.0 00:07:04.1 00:05:08.3 00:10:47.5 00:13:05.9 00:47:09.8 1
2 John Lloyd Adrian Cavenagh Subaru Impreza WR1 00:11:01.2 00:07:34.0 00:05:06.9 00:10:51.3 00:13:05.3 00:47:38.7 2 1
3 Wug Utting Bob Stokoe Impreza N12B N4 00:11:04.7 00:07:16.8 00:05:08.9 00:10:57.1 00:13:11.8 00:47:39.3 3 1
4 Tony MacWhirter Steve Green Mitsubishi Evo9 B13 00:11:31.3 00:07:37.0 00:05:14.5 00:11:12.8 00:13:58.3 00:49:33.9 4 2
5 Rory Hall Will Rogers Mitsubishi Evo N4 00:00:00.0 00:00:00.0 00:00:00.0 00:00:00.0 00:00:00.0 Retired
6 Jason Morgan Ross Weir Mitsubishi Evo6 B13 00:11:22.3 00:00:00.0 00:00:00.0 00:00:00.0 00:00:00.0 Retired
7 Stuart Larbey Simon Larbey MG Metro 6R4 B13 00:13:12.2 00:08:10.2 00:05:47.3 00:12:24.6 00:15:02.0 00:54:36.3 17 4
8 Phil Edwards Jon Edwards Subaru Impreza B13 00:11:47.8 00:07:34.7 00:05:21.2 00:11:36.3 00:13:58.2 00:50:18.2 6 3
9 Steve Jones Simon Anthony Escort Cosworth B13 00:14:08.1 00:09:02.6 00:06:27.6 00:13:39.2 00:15:55.6 00:59:13.1 23 5

101 Mark Spencer Steve Pugh Ford Escort MkII B12 00:11:32.1 00:07:44.2 00:05:27.8 00:11:24.4 00:13:41.9 00:49:50.4 5 1
102 Steve Perez Sasha Heriot Datsun B12 00:12:14.9 00:08:00.1 00:05:41.4 00:12:10.9 00:14:29.4 00:52:36.7 12 3
103 Max Utting Mike Ainsworth Fiesta ST GPB B11 00:11:47.4 00:07:48.3 00:05:37.9 00:11:33.6 00:14:02.5 00:50:49.7 8 1
104 Mike Brown Aled Davies BMW Compact M3 B12 00:11:40.5 00:07:34.9 00:05:29.4 00:11:23.4 00:14:30.0 00:50:38.2 7 2
105 Wyn Hughes David Davies Ford Escort MkII B11 00:22:00.0 00:00:00.0 00:00:00.0 00:00:00.0 00:00:00.0 Retired
106 Alun Roberts Matt Rogers Peugeot 206 B9 00:12:13.2 00:00:00.0 00:00:00.0 00:00:00.0 00:00:00.0 Retired
107 Trevor Baynham Anthony Bailey Ford Escort MkII B12 00:12:13.8 00:08:08.0 00:05:45.8 00:11:58.3 00:26:00.0 01:04:05.9 26 5
108 Nigel Jenkins Karen Watts Vauxhall Nova B9 00:12:29.9 00:08:00.6 00:05:53.6 00:12:13.5 00:14:58.7 00:53:36.3 15 1
109 Layton Waters Kevin Bowcott Toyota Starlet B11 00:12:09.9 00:07:51.3 00:05:33.4 00:12:08.2 00:14:31.6 00:52:14.4 10 3
110 Alan Desbois Denise Desbois Peugeot 306 RWD B10 00:12:56.4 00:08:54.2 00:06:29.1 00:12:34.8 00:15:17.3 00:56:11.8 18 2
111 Gavin Rogers Georgina Clark Ford Escort RR 00:12:33.8 00:08:07.6 00:05:58.8 00:12:17.6 00:14:55.1 00:53:52.9 16 4
112 Meirion Evans Michael Gilbey Ford Fiesta ST N3 00:12:22.6 00:07:56.3 00:05:46.6 00:12:07.8 00:14:33.3 00:52:46.6 13 1
113 Justin Middleton Robert Gilham BMW M3 Saloon B12 00:12:24.3 00:08:11.0 00:05:45.6 00:12:03.9 00:14:50.4 00:53:15.2 14 4
114 Robert Carr Joe Sturdy Ford Escort MkII B11 00:12:59.4 00:08:31.2 00:06:02.6 00:13:04.9 00:15:47.5 00:56:25.6 19 5
115 Thomas Lloyd Craig Maggs Peugeot 205 B10 00:12:12.8 00:07:52.7 00:05:43.3 00:11:59.6 00:14:44.3 00:52:32.7 11 1
116 James Jukes Dale Bowen Vauxhall Astra RR 00:11:55.7 00:07:39.0 00:05:46.8 00:00:00.0 00:00:00.0 Retired
117 Steve Roderick Tim Jones Vauxhall Astra B11 00:13:21.4 00:08:38.2 00:06:38.0 00:13:07.2 00:16:50.8 00:58:35.6 22 8
118 Aron Brown David Millard Ford Escort RS B11 00:13:29.1 00:08:51.5 00:06:24.5 00:13:26.3 00:16:14.5 00:58:25.9 21 7
119 Shawn Baldwin Jack Walby Ford Escort B11 00:12:39.7 00:00:00.0 00:00:00.0 00:00:00.0 00:00:00.0 Retired
120 Alan Bowen Nathan Davies Ford Escort B11 00:13:44.0 00:10:50.8 00:06:34.0 00:13:50.6 00:16:33.8 01:01:33.2 25 10
121 Dai Lloyd Mike Rogers Peugeot 205 Gti B11 00:13:03.8 00:00:00.0 00:00:00.0 00:00:00.0 00:00:00.0 Retired
122 Geraint Davies Chris Williams Peugeot 205 RR 00:12:07.0 00:07:58.5 00:05:38.4 00:11:44.2 00:14:41.2 00:52:09.3 9 2
123 Freddy Brick Dave Brick Vauxhall Nova B9 00:00:00.0 00:00:00.0 00:00:00.0 00:00:00.0 00:00:00.0 Retired
124 Andy Turner Mike Harris Impreza RWD B12 00:13:04.4 00:08:15.8 00:05:56.5 00:00:00.0 00:00:00.0 Retired
125 Owain Roberts Jon Roberts MGZR 160 N3 00:15:01.7 00:09:57.7 00:06:52.6 00:14:45.1 00:17:59.8 01:04:36.9 27 2
126 Timo Kennish Frankie Hillman Chevetta B11 00:13:07.5 00:08:38.9 00:06:05.6 00:12:44.4 00:15:50.5 00:56:26.9 20 6
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NEATH VALLEY STAGES
Saturday, 10 August 2013
Results in Car No Order

Car No.Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Total
Position 
Overall

Position 
In Class

127 Georgia Shiels Chris Davies Ford Fiesta ST N3 00:13:12.3 00:08:37.6 00:06:13.1 00:00:00.0 00:00:00.0 Retired
128 Robert Cholmondele Dave Evans Ford Escort MkII B11 00:14:31.6 00:00:00.0 00:00:00.0 00:00:00.0 00:00:00.0 Retired
129 Mark Vaughan Keegan Rees RS2000 MkVI N3 00:15:15.2 00:00:00.0 00:00:00.0 00:00:00.0 00:00:00.0 Retired
130 Steve Deeley Alan Proudman Peugeot 205 Gti B10 00:13:14.6 00:08:46.9 00:06:26.7 00:00:00.0 00:00:00.0 Retired
131 Warren Briggs John Freeman Escort RS1600 B11 00:14:33.8 00:09:20.4 00:06:34.1 00:00:00.0 00:00:00.0 Retired
132 Andrew James Alec Morris Ford Escort B11 00:13:59.6 00:08:41.6 00:06:29.8 00:13:36.7 00:16:26.1 00:59:13.8 24 9
133 Jez MacWhirter Lisa Evans Vauxhall Corsa B9 00:00:00.0 00:00:00.0 00:00:00.0 00:00:00.0 00:00:00.0 Retired
134 Ian Godney Andrew Richardson VW Golf B11 00:15:39.0 00:00:00.0 00:00:00.0 00:00:00.0 00:00:00.0 Retired
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NEATH VALLEY STAGES
Saturday, 10 August 2013
TOP TEN STAGE TIMES

Car No. Stage 1 Car No. Stage 2
2 00:11:01.2 1 00:07:04.1
1 00:11:04.0 3 00:07:16.8
3 00:11:04.7 2 00:07:34.0
6 00:11:22.3 8 00:07:34.7
4 00:11:31.3 104 00:07:34.9

101 00:11:32.1 4 00:07:37.0
104 00:11:40.5 116 00:07:39.0
103 00:11:47.4 101 00:07:44.2
8 00:11:47.8 103 00:07:48.3

116 00:11:55.7 109 00:07:51.3

Car No. Stage 3
2 00:05:06.9
1 00:05:08.3
3 00:05:08.9
4 00:05:14.5
8 00:05:21.2

101 00:05:27.8
104 00:05:29.4
109 00:05:33.4
103 00:05:37.9
122 00:05:38.4

Car No. Stage 4 Car No. Stage 5
1 00:10:47.5 2 00:13:05.3
2 00:10:51.3 1 00:13:05.9
3 00:10:57.1 3 00:13:11.8
4 00:11:12.8 101 00:13:41.9

104 00:11:23.4 8 00:13:58.2
101 00:11:24.4 4 00:13:58.3
103 00:11:33.6 103 00:14:02.5
8 00:11:36.3 102 00:14:29.4

122 00:11:44.2 104 00:14:30.0
107 00:11:58.3 109 00:14:31.6
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NEATH VALLEY STAGES
Saturday, 10 August 2013

 Trophy Rally - Final Results

Car No.Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Stage 4 Stage 5 Other Total
Position 
Overall

Position 
In Class

105 Wyn Hughes David Davies Ford Escort MkII B11 00:11:43.1 00:13:59.5 00:00:00.0 00:25:42.6 1
123 Freddy Brick Dave Brick Vauxhall Nova B9 00:12:50.4 00:15:23.1 00:00:00.0 00:28:13.5 2 1
121 Dai Lloyd Mike Rogers Peugeot 205 Gti B11 00:13:02.2 00:16:09.8 00:00:00.0 00:29:12.0 3 2
129 Mark Vaughan Keegan Rees RS2000 MkVI N3 00:00:00.0 00:00:00.0 00:00:00.0 Retired
134 Ian Godney Andrew Richardson VW Golf B11 00:00:00.0 00:00:00.0 00:00:00.0 Retired
214 Jonathan Brace Jonny Evans Ford Escort RS D5 00:00:00.0 00:00:00.0 00:00:00.0 Retired
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